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44.—Mechanization of Farms in Manitoba, Saskatchewan and Alberta, 1921-46 

Item 

Manitoba 
Automobiles 

Farms reporting 

Binders 
Farms reporting 

Electric motors 
Farms reporting 

Gasoline engines 
Farms reporting 

Grain combines 
Farms reporting 

Motor trucks 
Farms reporting 

Threshing machines , 
Farms reporting 

Tractors 
Farms reporting 

Saskatchewan 
Automobiles 

Farms reporting , 

Binders 
Farms reporting 

Electric motors , 
P'arms reporting 

Gasoline engines 
Farms reporting 

Grain combines 
Farms reporting 

Motor trucks 
Farms reporting 

Threshing machines 
Farms reporting 

Tractors 
Farms reporting 

Alberta 
Automobiles 

Farms reporting 

Binders 
Farms reporting 

Electric motors 
Farms reporting 

Gasoline engines 
Farms reporting 

Grain combines 
Farms reporting 

Motor trucks 
Farms reporting 

Threshing machines 
Farms reporting 

Tractors 
Farms reporting 

1921 1931 1936 1941 1946 

No. No. No. No. No. 

16,645 
15,848i 

25,588 
24,450 

22,988 
22,203 

27,074 
26,410 

28,337 
27,956 

2 
2 

45,883 
35,613 

44,360 
36,231 

2 
2 

39,296 
35,152 

2 
2 

854 
676 

1,186 
821 

1,374 
887 

4,700 
2,229 

2 

13,828 
17,557 
13,820 

16,915 
13,542 

15,772 
12,639 

19,017 
15,127 

2 

2 
355 
351 

498 
482 

1,714 
1,655 

5,724 
5,579 

2 
2 

3,260 
3,123 

3,299 
3,143 

7,566 
7,248 

9,970 
9,615 

2 

2 
10,107 
10,008 

9,622 
9,559 

9,979 
9,925 

9,834 
9,792 

10,027 
8,909 

14,366 
12,983 

14,685 
13,475 

22,050 
20,9483 

30,802 
27,864 

36,098 
34,0851 

65,094 
62,568 

54,464 
52,761 

57,093 
55,767 

58,022 
57,326 

2 

2 
129,177 
98,676 

120,033 
96,994 

2 
2 

91,346 
81,055 

2 
2 

1,702 
1,426 

2,552 
1,979 

1,708 
1,267 

6,891 
3,761 

2 

27,548 
38,549 
32,096 

39,194 
32,155 

33,882 
27,935 

43,062 
34,662 

2 
2 

6,019 
5,919 

6,420 
6,260 

11,202 
10,822 

22,498 
21,851 

2 
2 

10,938 
10,559 

10,338 
9,948 

21,285 
20,225 

27,756 
26,674 

2 
2 

27,046 
26,722 

24,540 
24,329 

21,486 
21,311 

19,936 
19,824 

19,243 
17,523 

43,308 
39,434 

42,050 
38,506 

54,129 
51,3533 

71,596 
66,218 

20,616 
19,517i 

42,817 
41,025 

39,224 
37,732 

44,090 
42,678 

41,541 
40,932 

2 

2 
73,487 
61,048 

74,590 
63,924 

2 
2 

65,876 
59,453 

2 

2 
1,087 
895 

1,866 
1,292 

2,150 
1,499 

7,980 
3,941 

2 

14,755 
26,938 
22,137 

30,043 
24,215 

31,091 
25,199 

36,828 
29,165 

2 

2 
2,523 
2,461 

2,909 
2,794 

5,165 
4,910 

10,648 
10,180 

2 
2 

7,319 
7,080 

7,656 
7,282 

14,512 
. 13,634 

18,451 
17,394 

2 
2 

12,457 
12,288 

12,539 
12,446 

12,753 
12,649 

12,921 
12,860 

9,215 
8,464 

23,985 
21,996 

24,922 
22,947 

36,445 
34,4563 

48,763 
45,214 

i In 1921, automobiles and motor trucks were reported together. 2 Not available, 
eludes some duplication for this year as farms possessing 2 sizes of tractors are included twice. 

a In-


