44.-Mechanization of Farms in Manitoba, Saskatchewan and Alberta, 1921-46

Item	1921	1931	1936	1941	1946
Manitoba	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.
Automobiles	$16,645 \\ 15,848^{1}$	25,588 24,450	22,988 22,203	27,074 26,410	28,337 27,956
BindersFarms reporting	2 2	45,883 35,613	44,360 36,231	2 2	39,296 35,152
Electric motors	2 2	854 676	1,186 821	1,374 887	4,700 2,229
Gasoline engines	2 13,828	17,557 13,820	16,915 13,542	15,772 12,639	19,017 15,127
Grain combines	2 2	355 351	498 482	1,714 1,655	5,724 5,579
Motor trucks	2 2	3,260 3,123	3,299 3,143	7,566 7,248	9,970 9,615
Threshing machines Farms reporting	2 2	10,107 10,008	9,622 9,559	9,979 9,925	9,834 9,792
TractorsFarms reporting	10,027 8,909	14,366 12,983	14,685 13,475	$\begin{bmatrix} 22,050 \\ 20,9483 \end{bmatrix}$	30,802 $27,864$
Saskatchewan			~o.		<b>TO 000</b>
Automobiles	$36,098 \ 34,085$ 1	65,094 62,568	54,464 52,761	57,093 55,767	58,022 57,326
BindersFarms reporting	2 2	129,177 98,676	120,033 96,994	2 2	$91,346 \\ 81,055$
Electric motors	2 2	$1,702 \\ 1,426$	2,552 1,979	1,708 1,267	$6,891 \\ 3,761$
Gasoline engines	2 27, 548	$38,549 \\ 32,096$	39, 194 32, 155	33,882 27,935	43,062 34,662
Grain combines	2 2	6,019 5,919	6,420 6,260	11,202 10,822	22,498 21,851
Motor trucksFarms reporting	2 2	10,938 $10,559$	10,338 9,948	$21,285 \\ 20,225$	27,756 $26,674$
Threshing machines	2 2	$27,046 \\ 26,722$	24,540 24,329	$21,486 \\ 21,311$	19,936 19,824
Tractors	$19,243 \\ 17,523$	43,308 39,434	42,050 38,506	54,129 $51,3533$	71,596 66,218
Alberta	60 615	40.015	00.004	44 000	A4 PA4
Automobiles	20,616 $19,517$	42,817 $41,025$	39,224 37,732	44,090 42,678	41,541 40,932
BindersFarms reporting	2 2	73,487 61,048	74,590 63,924	2 2	65,876 <b>5</b> 9,453
Electric motors	2 2	1,087 895	1,866 1,292	2,150 1,499	7,980 3,941
Gasoline engines	2 14,755	26,938 $22,137$	30,043 24,215	31,091 25,199	36,828 29,165
Grain combines	2 2	2,523 2,461	2,909 2,794	5, 165 4, 910	10,648 10,180
Motor trucks	2 2	7,319 7,080	7,656 7,282	14,512 . 13,634	18,451 17,394
Threshing machinesFarms reporting	2 2	12,457 $12,288$	12,539 12,446	$\begin{array}{c} 12,753 \\ 12,649 \end{array}$	12,921 12,860
TractorsFarms reporting	$9,215 \\ 8,464$	$23,985 \\ 21,996$	24,922 22,947	$\begin{array}{c} 36,445 \\ 34,456^3 \end{array}$	48,763 45,214
	!			1 1-1-1-	2 Tm

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> In 1921, automobiles and motor trucks were reported together. <sup>2</sup> Not available. cludes some duplication for this year as farms possessing 2 sizes of tractors are included twice.